P180000)32325
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	100309774241
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	03/05/1801030010 ++128.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	CFSIA FLOR
Coffice Use Only	00 - 35 A

K. PAGE APR 1 0 2018



Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

DOMESTICATION MCMURRAY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC.

SUBJECT:

F10-2643 101111

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$	50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$</u>	<u>78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$1	28.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status \$ 8.75 MCMURRAY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC

Name (printed or typed)

PO BOX 720546

Address

MIAMI, FL 33172

City, State & Zip

(305)8428746

Daytime Telephone Number

onavarro@safefueling.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

		Oscar Navarro Alvarado	Vicepresident			
The	e undersigned.	Oscar Navarro Alvarado (Name)	(Title)			
		(INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC (Corporation Name)		gn corporation.		
in a	accordance wi	(Corporation Name) ith s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does here	eby certify:			
İ.	The date on v	which corporation was first formed was _	1TH January	1991 `		
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being was					
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication MCMURRAY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC was					
4.	The name of	the corporation, as set forth in its articles	of incorporation, to be file	d pursuant to		
	s. 607.0202 : MCMURR	and 607.0401 with this certificate is AY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC				
5.	5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was San Juan ,Puerto rico.					
6.	Attached are to s. 607.180	e Florida articles of incorporation to comp 01.	elete the domestication requ	irements pursuant		
La	Vicepresi	dent Mcmurray Industrial Su	pply Inc.			
an so	nd am authoriz 19th 9 this the	ed to sign this Certificate of Domestication day of		tion and have done 2018		
או	NH\$53 (12/12)	Filing Fee Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Cert Total to domesticate and file	\$ 50.00	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	2018 MAR -5 PH 3: 35	7

•

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

MCMURRAY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/ MAILING ADDRESS IS: Principal Address

2900 NW 112TH Ave. Unit F5

Mailing Address Po Box 720546, Miami, FI 33173 USA

Miami, FL 33178 USA

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED:

The propost of this company is buying and resale equipment and materials to used in

offices, where house, industries, pharmaceuticals, gas stations, airports, wharfs and refineries.

This offices and industrials equipment, we sumistrated repression services, pieces

relasionated with them.

	 	~	LALLAHASSE	2018 MAR -5	-
			ASSEE FLORIDA	PH 3:	т СЭ
,	 		RIĐA	ះ សូ	

ARTICLE IV SHARES THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 100

. ,

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

•

.

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Title/Name	Title/Name		
President /stock holder.	Vicepresident/ stock holder.		
Marco Antonio Navarro Dorantes	Oscar Navarro Alvarado		
Po box 720546 Miami, Fl. 3172 USA	11141 Harbour Spring cir Boca Raton, Fl.3342		
Title/Name	Title/Name		
Tesorery	Stock holder		
Sandra V. Morones Medina	Yolanda Alvarado Cortes		
11141 Harbour Spring cir.Boca Raton FI.3342	Po box 720546 Miami, FI 33172		
Title/Name	Title/Name		
		ZUIB MAR	
		AR -5	
Title/Name	Title/Name	OF STATE E. FLORIDA	

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Sandra V Morones Medina

2900 NW 112TH UNIT F5

Miami, FL 33178

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE **NAME AND ADDRESS** OF THE INCORPORATOR IS: Oscar Navarro Alvarado

2900 NW 112TH Ave UNIT F5

Miami, FL 33178

9192 MAR -5 PH 3: <u>7</u>17, (__) င္တာ

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

andra Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incert

 $\frac{02/19/2018}{Date}$

02/19



RECEIVED

2018 APR -9 PH 12: 44

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations SUREAU OF COMMERCIAL

March 12, 2018

MARCO ANTONIO NAVARRO DORANTES PO BOX 720546 MIAMI, FL 33172

SUBJECT: MCMURRAY INDUSTRAIL SUPPLY INC Ref. Number: W18000023741

We have received your document for MCMURRAY INDUSTRAIL SUPPLY INC and your check(s) totaling \$128.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

PLEASE ADD A SIGNATURE TO THE HIGHLIGHTED PORTION OF THE DOCUMENT I HAVE SENT YOU.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 218A00004956 PH 3: 35

www.sunbiz.org